Crude Oil Price Bulletin Summary As Of December 2021

—
T_—_‘ ENERGY TRANSFER Subject To Terms & Conditions
The following prices are for informational purposes only, do not constitute an offer, and are subject to change or revisions without notice.
sB|sB[sB[sB[sB[sB[sB|[sB[sB|[sB[$B|[sB[$B|sB[$B[|$B[sB[SB[3B[%B | %8B [ $B | $/B [Gravity
E[jﬁe Change # D1-232p1-23301-234p1-23501-236p1-237P1-23821-2391-24001-241p1-242p1-24301-244p1-24501-246p1-247P1-24801-24901-25001-251P1-252p1-253
Effective: 12/1 | 12/2 | 1213 | 1216 | 12/7 | 1218 | 1219 1271012713 | 1211412715 | 12716 | 12/17 [ 12720 12/21 | 12/22| 12/23 | 12127 | 12128 | 12129 12/30 | 12/31
1 |Coastal Grade A () |55.0056.00]55.75|59.00]61.50 [61.75]60.50 | 61.25|60.75 | 60.00] 60.25 | 61.75 | 60.25 | 57.75 | 60.75 | 62.25 | 63.25 | 65.00 | 65.50 | 66.00 | 66.50 | 64.75 A
2 E’é‘agfper Gulf 55.7556.75 | 56.50 | 59.75 | 62.25 | 62.50 | 61.25 | 62.00 | 61.50 | 60.75 | 61.00 | 62.50 | 61.00 | 58.50 | 61.50 | 63.00 | 64.00 | 65.75 | 66.25 | 66.75 | 67.25 | 65.50 B
3 |South Texas Light |55.75|56.75|56.50|59.75]| 62.25 | 62.50| 61.25 | 62.00| 61.50 | 60.75 | 61.00 | 62.50| 61.00 | 58.50 | 61.50 | 63.00 64.00 | 65.75 | 66.25 | 66.75 | 67.25 | 65.50 B
4 |W. Tx./N. Mex. Inter. | 62.00 | 63.00| 62.75 | 66.00| 68.50 | 68.75| 67.50 | 68.25| 67.75 | 67.00| 67.25 | 68.75 | 67.25 | 64.75 | 67.75 | 69.25| 70.25 | 72.00| 72.50 | 73.00| 73.50 | 71.75 B
5 (S*‘))”th Texas Heavy |55 50]56.5056.25]|59.50| 62.00|62.25| 61.00|61.75| 61.25 | 60.50| 60.75 | 62.25 | 60.75 | 58.25 | 61.25 | 62.75 | 63.75 | 65.50 | 66.00 | 66.50 | 67.00 | 65.25 A
6 |Delhi/N. Louisiana |59.00|60.00|59.75|63.00|65.50|65.75| 64.50| 65.25| 64.75 | 64.00| 64.25 | 65.75 | 64.25 | 61.75 | 64.75 | 66.25| 67.25 | 69.00| 69.50 | 70.00| 70.50 | 68.75 B
7 |Oklahoma Sweet | 62.00|63.00|62.75|66.00|68.50|68.75|67.50| 68.25| 67.75| 67.00| 67.25 | 68.75| 67.25 | 64.75| 67.75| 69.25| 70.25 | 72.00| 72.50 | 73.00| 73.50 | 71.75 B
8 |Oklahoma Sour 50.00|51.00|50.75 | 54.00 | 56.50 | 56.75 | 55.50 | 56.25 | 55.75 | 55.00 | 55.25 | 56.75 | 55.25 | 52.75 | 55.75 | 57.25 | 58.25 | 60.00 | 60.50 | 61.00 | 61.50 | 59.75 C
9 |w.cCen.Tx. Inter. |62.00|63.00|62.75|66.00]|68.50|68.75|67.50|68.25|67.75|67.00| 67.25 | 68.75| 67.25 | 64.75| 67.75| 69.25| 70.25 | 72.00| 72.50 | 73.00| 73.50 | 71.75 B
10 |South Louisiana | 60.50|61.50|61.25|64.50|67.00|67.25|66.00|66.75| 66.25 | 65.50| 65.75 | 67.25| 65.75 | 63.25| 66.25 | 67.75| 68.75 | 70.50| 71.00| 71.50| 72.00| 70.25 B
11 ‘é"v‘jﬁtem Oklahoma 161 55|62 25| 62.00 | 65.25 | 67.75 | 68.00| 66.75 | 67.50 | 67.00 | 66.25 | 66.50 | 68.00 | 66.50 | 64.00 | 67.00 | 68.50 | 69.50 | 71.25 | 71.75 | 72.25 | 72.75 | 71.00 B
12 |W. Tx./N. Mex. Sour |57.00|58.00|57.75|61.00| 63.50 | 63.75 | 62.50 | 63.25 | 62.75 | 62.00| 62.25 | 63.75 | 62.50 | 59.75 | 62.75 | 64.25| 65.25 | 67.00| 67.50 | 68.00| 68.50 | 66.75 B
13 |East Texas Sweet |59.25|60.25|60.00|63.25|65.75 | 66.00| 64.75 | 65.50 | 65.00 | 64.25 | 64.50 | 66.00| 64.50 | 62.00| 65.00 | 66.50| 67.50 | 69.25| 69.75 | 70.25| 70.75 | 69.00 B
14 |North Texas Sweet |62.00|63.00|62.75|66.00|68.50|68.75|67.50|68.25|67.75|67.00| 67.25| 68.75| 67.25 | 64.75| 67.75| 69.25| 70.25 | 72.00| 72.50 | 73.00| 73.50 | 71.75 B
15 |Michigan Sour 54.00|55.00|54.75 | 58.00 | 60.50 | 60.75 | 59.50 | 60.25 | 59.75 | 59.00 | 59.25 | 60.75 | 59.25 | 56.75 | 59.75 | 61.25 | 62.25 | 64.00 | 64.50 | 65.00 | 65.50 | 63.75 B
16 |Michigan Sweet 58.7559.75|59.50 | 62.75 | 65.25 | 65.50 | 64.25 | 65.00 | 64.50 | 63.75 | 64.00 | 65.50 | 64.00 | 61.50 | 64.50 | 66.00 | 67.00 | 68.75 | 69.25 | 69.75 | 70.25 | 68.50 B
17 gﬁ?hﬁgc SWL. @ 162.00|63.00|62.75|66.00] 68.50 | 68.75 | 67.50 | 68.25 | 67.75 | 67.00| 67.25 | 68.75 | 67.25 | 64.75 | 67.75 | 69.25 | 70.25 | 72.00 | 72.50 | 73.00| 73.50 | 71.75 B
18 |Giddings 55.7556.75 | 56.50 | 59.75 | 62.25 | 62.50 | 61.25 | 62.00 | 61.50 | 60.75 | 61.00 | 62.50 | 61.00 | 58.50 | 61.50 | 63.00 | 64.00 | 65.75 | 66.25 | 66.75 | 67.25 | 65.50 B
* Crude oil purchased must meet certain quality criteria established through laboratory examination by Sunoco.
Run On: 1/5/2022 1:32:52 PM
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Crude Oil Price Bulletin Summary As Of December 2021

st
"",_-‘ ENERGY TRANSFER Subject To Terms & Conditions
The following prices are for informational purposes only, do not constitute an offer, and are subject to change or revisions without notice.
$B | $B|$B|$B|3$B|$B|$B|$B|$B|$B|$B|$B|S$B|$B|3$B|SB|$B|$B|SB]|$B| $B| $B| $B [Gravity
Price
Col. Ichange # 21-23201-23321-234p1-235921-236P1-2371-23801-23921-24001-2411-242P1-24321-244p1-24501 - 2460 1-247P1-2481-249021-250p1-25121-252P1-253
Effective: 12/1 | 12/2 | 12/3 | 12/6 | 12/7 | 12/8 | 12/9 |12/10]|12/13|12/14]|12/15|12/16 | 12/17 | 12/20 | 12/21 | 12/22| 12/23]| 12/27| 12/28 | 12/29| 12/30 | 12/31
19 ﬁ))':é?;oerggte 61.75]62.75]62.50|65.75] 68.25|68.50| 67.25 | 68.00| 67.50 | 66.75| 67.00 | 68.50] 67.00 | 64.50| 67.5069.00| 70.00| 71.75| 72.25| 72.75| 73.25| 71.50 B
20 |Eagle Ford 62.00]63.00]62.75|66.00|68.50|68.75]|67.50 | 68.25|67.75|67.00|67.25|68.75] 67.25| 64.75| 67.75] 69.25| 70.25| 72.00| 72.50| 73.00| 73.50 | 71.75 D
21 Eﬁ%ﬁ;‘;ﬁe 61.00|62.00]61.75|65.00|67.50|67.75]|66.50 | 67.25]| 66.75 | 66.00 | 66.25 | 67.75] 66.25 | 63.75| 66.75 | 68.25| 69.25| 71.00| 71.50| 72.00| 72.50| 70.75 D
* Crude oil purchased must meet certain quality criteria established through laboratory examination by Sunoco.
Run On: 1/5/2022 1:32:52 PM
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